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	MEGASCOLIDES No.2                                           PEP 162 / EL 4537
DAILY GEOLOGICAL REPORT No.   35           DATE:   01/02/2007


	Depth:  2130m
Progress:  0m
Days from Spud:  29



	Rig:
Century Rig No.11
GL(AHD):
151.0m

Drilling Rep:
Bruce Pilat/Brian Assels
RT: (datum)
156.2m

Geologist:
David Horner
Last Casing:
244mm at 506m




	0600 hrs Update:  Prepare to P&A.



	Comments:

Run Precision Logs: Run#1 (S-Combo) DLL-MLL-SLL-GR-Sonic-SP-Cal-Neutron Density (2132-506m), GR to surface, Run#2 HMI (2132-970m), Run#3 Velocity Check Shot.


	Interval  (mRT)
	Hydrocarbon Show Summary
	Gas

	     
	No new formation drilled.
	     

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     


	Formation Tops:

	Prognosed

(mRT)
	Actual*

(mRT)
	Actual*

(mSS)
	Difference* (High/Low)

	Thorpdale Volcanics


Barracouta Formation Childers Formation


Wonthaggi Formation (Strzelecki Group)
Intra Strzelecki Sands "A" Unit
Intra Strzelecki Sands "B" Unit
Intra Strzelecki Sands "C" Unit
Intra Strzelecki Sands "D" Unit
Rintoul Creek
	5.2
39
61
818
1056
1244
1553
1672
	5.2
35
68
820
1119
1226
1515
n/p
	+151
+121
+88
-664
-963
-1070
-1359
n/p
	0
4 High
7 Low
2 Low
63 Low
18 High
38 High
-

	Crayfish Group
	1679
	1884
	-1728
	205 Low

	Weathered Duck Bay Volcanics
	1766
	n/p
	n/p
	-

	Duck Bay Volcanics
	1786
	n/p
	n/p
	n/p

	Unidentified
	2121
	2061
	-1905
	-

	Total Depth
	2171
	2130
	-1974
	-


*Provisional, based on mudlog
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	MEGASCOLIDES No.2                                      PEP 162 / EL 4537
DAILY GEOLOGICAL REPORT No.   34           DATE:   01/02/2007


	Lithological and Fluorescence Description



	Interval (m)
	Description

	     
	No new formation drilled.
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